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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 36 Fem., 200m Libre Abs.
04/01/2025 - 11:37 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

14 años

1. RUBIO ALVAREZ Claudia 11 C.N. Aviles 2:20.04 488 33.47 35.67 35.66 35.24
2. LEON MARTINEZ Carla 11 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:20.73 481 32.42 35.82 37.05 35.44
3. PEREZ GARCIA Camino 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:23.79 451 33.97 37.21 37.07 35.54
4. ALCAZAR MARTIN Iris 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:33.81 368 37.02 40.14 40.07 36.58
5. GARCIA DE MATIAS Ana 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:35.16 359 36.19 39.57 40.44 38.96
6. GONZALEZ REQUEJO Alba11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:35.61 356 35.34 39.35 41.10 39.82
7. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina11 C.N. Aviles 2:36.22 352 35.58 40.68 42.28 37.68
8. GONZALEZ FELEA Nadia 11 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:45.74 294 37.66 41.10 43.17 43.81
9. CORDERO VEGA Olaya 11 C.N. Aviles 2:49.95 273 38.17 43.24 44.38 44.16

10. GULLON MONTECRISTO V.11 C.N. Aviles 3:01.70 223 40.35 45.49 48.67 47.19
Baja IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles

15 años

1. FERNANDEZ OLIVA D. 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:27.98 414 33.61 36.17 38.15 40.05
2. ESPEJO LÓPEZ Carmen 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:37.40 344 36.46 39.84 41.19 39.91
3. DEVIA Matilde 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:40.63 323 35.79 41.13 42.57 41.14
4. SAINZ GARRIZ Aitana 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:40.70 323 37.07 40.65 41.81 41.17

Baja BARRIOS ROUGET Alicia 10 C.N. Aviles

16 años

1. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ L.09 C.N. Aviles 2:16.61 526 32.38 34.14 34.94 35.15
2. FERREIRO LOPEZ Cristina09 C.N. Aviles 2:20.27 486 32.71 35.80 36.63 35.13
3. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:21.00 478 33.12 35.65 36.18 36.05
4. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 2:23.61 453 33.44 35.93 37.14 37.10
5. VILLANUEVA MOLINA L. 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:32.96 375 35.12 38.70 39.72 39.42
6. TRUJILLO MARIN Nuria 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:33.73 369 34.94 38.89 40.33 39.57
7. ARANDA GONZALEZ Irene09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:37.71 342 36.46 39.73 41.03 40.49

17 años

1. ESPINA GUTIERREZ Lucia08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:16.24 530 31.88 34.30 35.54 34.52
2. ARNANZ SPENCER Lucia08 C.N. Aviles 2:24.68 443 34.17 36.90 37.34 36.27

Baja HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles

18 años

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS C.07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:05.07 686 28.85 31.11 32.49 32.62

Senior Femenino

1. ZARAUZA PAVON Elena 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:23.19 457 32.94 35.93 37.14 37.18
2. ALVARO FERNANDEZ C. 05 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:25.86 432 32.06 35.68 37.81 40.31
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 36, Fem., 200m Libre

Abs.

1. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS C.07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:05.07 686 28.85 31.11 32.49 32.62
2. ESPINA GUTIERREZ Lucia08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:16.24 530 31.88 34.30 35.54 34.52
3. CIMADEVILLA GONZALEZ L.09 C.N. Aviles 2:16.61 526 32.38 34.14 34.94 35.15
4. RUBIO ALVAREZ Claudia 11 C.N. Aviles 2:20.04 488 33.47 35.67 35.66 35.24
5. FERREIRO LOPEZ Cristina09 C.N. Aviles 2:20.27 486 32.71 35.80 36.63 35.13
6. LEON MARTINEZ Carla 11 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:20.73 481 32.42 35.82 37.05 35.44
7. ZARAUZA PAVON Marta 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:21.00 478 33.12 35.65 36.18 36.05
8. ZARAUZA PAVON Elena 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:23.19 457 32.94 35.93 37.14 37.18
9. TITO CANO Ana Belen 09 C.N. Aviles 2:23.61 453 33.44 35.93 37.14 37.10

10. PEREZ GARCIA Camino 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:23.79 451 33.97 37.21 37.07 35.54
11. ARNANZ SPENCER Lucia08 C.N. Aviles 2:24.68 443 34.17 36.90 37.34 36.27
12. ALVARO FERNANDEZ C. 05 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:25.86 432 32.06 35.68 37.81 40.31
13. FERNANDEZ OLIVA D. 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:27.98 414 33.61 36.17 38.15 40.05
14. VILLANUEVA MOLINA L. 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:32.96 375 35.12 38.70 39.72 39.42
15. TRUJILLO MARIN Nuria 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:33.73 369 34.94 38.89 40.33 39.57
16. ALCAZAR MARTIN Iris 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:33.81 368 37.02 40.14 40.07 36.58
17. GARCIA DE MATIAS Ana 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:35.16 359 36.19 39.57 40.44 38.96
18. GONZALEZ REQUEJO Alba11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:35.61 356 35.34 39.35 41.10 39.82
19. IGLESIAS FANJUL Marina11 C.N. Aviles 2:36.22 352 35.58 40.68 42.28 37.68
20. ESPEJO LÓPEZ Carmen 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:37.40 344 36.46 39.84 41.19 39.91
21. ARANDA GONZALEZ Irene09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:37.71 342 36.46 39.73 41.03 40.49
22. DEVIA Matilde 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:40.63 323 35.79 41.13 42.57 41.14
23. SAINZ GARRIZ Aitana 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:40.70 323 37.07 40.65 41.81 41.17
24. GONZALEZ FELEA Nadia 11 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:45.74 294 37.66 41.10 43.17 43.81
25. CORDERO VEGA Olaya 11 C.N. Aviles 2:49.95 273 38.17 43.24 44.38 44.16
26. GULLON MONTECRISTO V.11 C.N. Aviles 3:01.70 223 40.35 45.49 48.67 47.19

Baja BARRIOS ROUGET Alicia 10 C.N. Aviles
Baja IBAÑEZ GARCIA Angela 11 C.N. Aviles
Baja HURLE ALVAREZ Lola 08 C.N. Aviles


